
 
 

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES EFFECTIVE FROM 1 SEPTEMBER 2023 
 
SCHOOL FEES 
School tuition fees per term for 2023-2024 are as follows: 

 
 
Chorister  £3,215 
 
Day Pupil  £6,295 
 
Pre-Prep  £4,960 

 
The School Governors reserve the right to alter the fees at any time throughout the 
school year. 
 
A term’s notice, in writing, is required if a child is to leave the School, otherwise one 
term’s fees are due to the School in lieu of such notice. 
 
Flexi Boarding   
A charge of £77.50 per night will be made for temporary boarding by day pupils (if bed 
spaces permit). Prior permission must be sought from, and arrangements made with 
the Housemaster, or, in their absence, with Matron. Please note that if you reserve flexi 
boarding accommodation, the School will charge for it unless prior cancellation is 
agreed with the Housemaster or the Matron.  The charge is invoiced termly in arrears. 
 
After School Care/Late Stay   
Late Stay is available for all school years after clubs have finished. Timings and charges 
are listed below. 
 

School Year Late Stay times Cost 
Reception 16.00 – 17.00 £4.00 per half hour 
Year 1 16.00 – 17.00 £4.00 per half hour 
Year 2 16.00 – 17.00 £4.00 per half hour 
Year 3 16.30 – 18.00 £4.00 per half hour 
Year 4 16.30 – 18.00 £4.00 per half hour 
Year 5 17.30 – 18.00 £4.00 per half hour 
Year 6 17.30 – 18.00 £4.00 per half hour 
Year 7 17.30 – 18.00 £4.00 per half hour 
Year 8 17.30 – 18.00 £4.00 per half hour 

 
If pupils are not collected promptly from their after-school club or activity, they will be 
sent to Late Stay and a charge will be levied.  If pupils are not collected by 18:00,  
an additional charge may be made.  
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Childcare Vouchers/Tax-Free Childcare payments 

Childcare Vouchers and Tax-Free Childcare payments are accepted by the School as 
payment towards all childcare outside of school hours, including boarding, holiday 
activities and sports camps held on site. King’s College School is registered with a 
number of childcare voucher providers. 

Please note that childcare vouchers/Tax-Free Childcare payments must not be used to 
pay for the following: 
 

• Private education, except for school terms which start before the child reaches 
age 5; 

• School trips during school hours or related to the school curriculum; 
• Residential or day trips that take place away from the School’s registered 

premises. 
 
 
REGISTRATION FEE 
A non-returnable registration fee of £100.00 is payable on submission of an 
Application Form for a place at King’s College School. This registration fee does not 
apply to candidates for Chorister trials. 
 
  
ENTRY FEE 
A returnable entry fee of £600.00 is payable upon written acceptance of a firm place 
at the School. Half the entry fee (£300.00) will be refunded against the pupil’s first bill 
from the School; the remaining £300.00 will be refunded against the pupil’s final bill 
when leaving the School. Entry fees do not apply to those elected at Chorister trials. 

 
 

PARENT TEACHER ASSOCIATION (PTA) 
A PTA membership fee of £10.00 per pupil will be charged on a once-only basis on 
every pupil’s first school bill. 
 
  
FORMER PUPILS 
KING’S COLLEGE SCHOOL ASSOCIATION (KCSA) 
There is a life membership fee of £20.00 for the KCSA charged (unless instructions are 
received to the contrary) on a pupil’s final bill when leaving the School, or at any time 
thereafter when wishing to join the Association. 
 
 
EXTRA TUITION 
The request for additional tuition (private coaching), to be provided by a member of 
the teaching staff outside of their normal working day, must be agreed by the Head, 
prior to it being delivered. The teacher giving the extra tuition will invoice parents 
directly and independently of the School.  
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MUSIC 
Music Tuition: Individual music tuition on a wide range of instruments is available for 
pupils in Year 1 and above. Lessons are 35 minutes in duration.  To arrange a 
conversation with the Director of Music about individual music lessons, please contact 
Mr James Randle, jrandle@kcs.cambs.sch.uk. 
  
Invoicing: Visiting Music Teachers will invoice parents directly for music lessons; 
invoices will be sent in advance for each term during which lessons are to be given. 
Queries relating to music bills should be addressed to individual visiting music teachers 
directly.  
  
Missed lessons: Where a lesson is missed due to a pupil’s absence or failure to attend, 
the lesson will be charged, as the Visiting Music Teacher’s presence and travelling time 
are involved. In the event of a teacher being absent, the lesson will be made up if 
possible or refunded.  Full details are available in the terms and conditions for individual 
music lessons which are made available to parents before their child begins tuition. 
  
Instrument hire: Certain instruments are available for hire from the School (on the basis 
of availability) including: violin, viola, cello, double bass, flute, oboe, clarinet, bassoon, 
saxophone, trumpet, cornet, trombone, french horn and tuba. Further details about 
availability and hire prices can be obtained from Mrs Rachael Dunlop, Music 
Administrator, rdunlop@kcs.cambs.sch.uk.  
  
Music Ensemble, Choirs & Activities: There is no charge for music ensembles, choirs 
and activities. 
  
Choristers: Choristers are expected to learn two instruments, one of which must be the 
piano. King’s College pays for piano lessons on their behalf; all other instrument lesson 
fees are charged directly to their parents by the individual Visiting Music Teacher. 
  
Schola Cantorum: Members of the Schola Cantorum are eligible for 50% assistance 
with fees for individual weekly (term time) music lessons, to be taken with a Visiting 
Music Teacher in school, for one instrument which is agreed with the Director of 
Music.  Further details are available from the Director of Music, Mr James Randle, 
jrandle@kcs.cambs.sch.uk. 
  
Queries: Mr James Randle, Director of Music, will assist parents in arranging music 
lessons, or arranging for the hire of musical instruments where so requested; all queries 
concerning the Music Department should be addressed to either Mr Randle 
jrandle@kcs.cambs.sch.uk, or Mrs Dunlop: rdunlop@kcs.cambs.sch.uk.  
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LEARNING HUB 
Lessons within the Learning Hub (LH) will be charged at £49.50 per hour. The LH tutor 
will invoice parents directly in advance each term. 
 
 
TENNIS and SQUASH 
Tennis and Squash coaching is charged at £21.50 per half-hour lesson (shared between 
participating pupils where applicable). The coach will invoice parents directly in 
advance each term. 
 
 
OTHER EXTRA-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES 
A charge may be made for other extra-curricular activities, including Activity Week,  
for Years 5 to 8. 
 
 
LEAVERS’ PROGRAMME  
A contribution of up to £140.00 will be charged for each pupil participating in the  
Year 8 Leavers’ Programme. 
 
 

PAYMENT FOR EXTRAS 
All optional extras will be charged on school bills termly in arrears.  
 
Music lessons, LH lessons, Tennis and Squash coaching are billed in advance by the 
teachers concerned (see above). 
 
 
QUERIES ON SCHOOL BILLS 
All queries on school bills should be addressed in writing to the School Bursar, 
bursar@kcs.cambs.sch.uk, or to the Finance Officer, finance@kcs.cambs.sch.uk. 
 
 
 
 
 
JULIA PURSER 
School Bursar    

        
September 2023 
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